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Order

Docket

Date Action

Summary Taken

2002-6-15

2002-6-17

OST-2002-
11586

OST-2001-
10874

Alaska Seaplane Service, LLC  06/26/2002
Notice - Terminate Unsubsidized

Service at Pelican and Elfin

Cove, Alaska

Order 2002-6- 15, the Department

exterds Alaska Seaplane's service

obligation at Elfin Cove and

Pelican, AK, for an additional 30

days, through July 15, 2002.

Served: 07/01/2002

Florida Coastal Airlines, Inc. 06/27/2002
Commuter Air Carrier
Authority

Order 2002-6-17, the Department
finds that Florida Coast Airlines,
Inc. (Florida Coastal) isacitizen
of the United States and isfit,
willing and able to conduct
scheduled passenger operations as
acommuter air carrier using small
aircraft.

Served: 07/01/2002



2002-6-20

2002-6-21

2002-7-1

OST-2002-
12683

OST-2000-7556

OST-2002-
11590

2002 U.S.-Brazil All-Cargo 06/28/2002
Service Proceeding - Order

I nstituting Proceeding and
Inviting Applications

Order 2002-6- 20, the Department
institutes the 2002 U.S.-Brazil All-
Cargo Service Proceeding and
invites interested carriersto file
applications for authority to serve
the U.S.-Brazil all-cargo market
and for alocation of four U.S.-
Brazil all- cargo frequencies under
the U.S.-Brazil aviation agreement.
Served: 07/03/2002

CommutAir - 90-Day Noticeof  06/28/2002
Termination of Service at
Oneida County Airport

Order 2002-6-21, the Department
(2) denies the objections to Order
2002-4-26, filed by the State of
New Y ork, Department of
Transportation, and by the
Utica/lRome Airport; and, (2)
confirms the tentative findings and
conclusions of Order 2002-4-26.
Served: 07/03/2002

Solicitation of Proposalsfrom 07/01/2002
I nterested Communities

Order 2002-7-1, the Department

sets afinal deadline of July 19,

2002, for thefiling of all

applications and supplements

thereto under the Small

Community Air Service

Development Program.

Served: 07/01/2002



2002-7-2

2002-7-2

2002-7-2

OST-1997-2401

OST-1997-2402

OST-1997-2935

Essential Air Service at Enid, 07/01/2002
Oklahoma and Ponca City,

Oklahoma

Order 2002-7-2, the Department

selects Air Midwest, Inc., to

provide essentia air service at the

seven communities named for a

two-year period at subsidy rates

totaling $6,693,881 annually.

Served: 07/05/2002

Essential Air Service at 07/01/2002
Brownwood, Texas

Order 2002-7-2, the Department

selects Air Midwest, Inc., to

provide essential air service at the

seven communities named for a

two-year period at subsidy rates

totaling $6,693,881 annually.

Served: 07/05/2002

97-9-31 Order Tentatively 07/01/2002
Resdlecting Carrier and
Establishing Subsidy Ratere:
Essential Air Service at
Harrison, Hot Springs, El
Dorado/Camden, Jonesbor o,
Arkansas

Order 2002-7-2, the Department
selects Air Midwest, Inc., to
provide essentia air service at the
seven communities named for a
two-year period at subsidy rates
totaling $6,693,881 annually.
Served: 07/05/2002



2002-7-3 OST-2002- International Air Transport 07/01/2002
11798 Association - Exemption from

Condition #2 of CAB Order
68-7-55
Order 2002-7- 3, the Department
grants the application of the
International Air Transport
Association filed in this docket for
an exemption from condition #2
imposed on IATA's Procedures for
the Conduct of the IATA Traffic
Conferences, agreement 175, as
amended, by Order 68-7-55, to the
extent that IATA need not file the
Passenger Services Conference
resolutions and recommended
practices identified in the
Appendix to this order for review
and approval by the Department
prior to a declaration of
effectiveness by IATA and
implementation by IATA

members.
Served: 07/05/2002
2002-7-6 OST-2001- Arizona ExpressAirlines, Inc.  07/02/2002
10529 Scheduled Commuter Passenger
Operations

Order 2002-7-6, the Department
finds Arizona Express Airlines,
Inc., isfit, willing, and able to
engage in scheduled passenger
Service as acommuter air carrier.
Served: 07/02/2002



2002-7-8 OST-1997-3022 Servant Air, Inc. - Certificate 07/03/2002
Interstate Air Transportation
Order 2002-7-8, the Department
finds that Servant Air, Inc., isfit,
willing, and able to provide
interstate air transportation of
persons, and, aso, the Department
confirms its oral action taken on
June 26, 2002, and reissues the
carrier's Section 41102 certificate
of public convenience and
necessity to reflect the effective
date of the scheduled passenger
authority contained therein.
Served: 07/03/2002



